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METHODOLOGY

The Glengariff Group, Inc. conducted a Michigan statewide survey of November 2024
likely general election voters. The 600 sample, live operator telephone survey was
conducted on July 22-24, 2024 and has a margin of error of +/-4.0% with a 95% level of
confidence. 17.8% of respondents were contacted via landline telephone. 82.2% of
respondents were contacted via cell phone telephone. This survey was commissioned by
WDIV Local 4 News and the Detroit News.

KEY FINDINGS

Lay of the Land

* By a margin of 16.8%-71.2%, Michigan voters believe the nation is sharply on the
wrong track. These numbers have been consistent dating back to the 2022
election period and remain unchanged.

Date Right Wrong
July 24 16.8% 71.2%
Jan 24 18.5% 70.6%
Nov 23 18.8% 71.3%
Feb 23 22.6% 64.6%
Oct 22 18.8% 75.5%
Oct 22 17.1% 71.6%
Sept 22 17.4% 72.0%
July 22 11.3% 79.3%



Jan 22 22.7% 63.5%

Nov 21 22.8% 62.2%
Sept 21 25.5% 58.5%
Sept 20 31.3% 58.0%
Jan 20 35.3% 45.7%
Jan 18 33.0% 54.0%
May 16 23.8% 62.3%
* Michigan voters, however, believe the state is on the right track. By a margin of

46.4%-37.6%, Michigan voters have moved to the right track — a sharp departure
from the national right track/wrong track numbers.

Date Right Wrong
July 24 46.4% 37.6%
Jan 24 45.3% 39.7%
Nov 23 40.6% 47.0%
May 23 41.9% 46.3%
Oct 22 37.5% 55.0%
Oct 22 38.2% 50.8%
Sept 22 33.8% 48.5%
July 22 35.5% 49.6%
Jan 22 35.5% 47.8%
Nov 21 31.7% 52.8%
Sept 21 38.7% 47.2%
Sept 20 48.7% 38.7%
Jan 20 46.2% 33.2%
Jan 18 41.0% 37.0%
May 16 34.3% 51.3%
* A majority of Michigan voters believe their own community is on the right track.

By a margin of 53.9%-32.9%, Michigan voters are optimistic about the direction
of their own community.

Democratic and Independent voters are broadly optimistic about their own
community. But Republican voters are split.

Party Right Wrong
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Strong Dem  56.5% 27.7%

Lean Dem 73.2% 14.3%
Independent  57.4% 30.6%
Lean GOP 40.8% 43.7%
Strong GOP  49.1% 40.4%

Motivation to Vote at 9.5 — Signaling Massive 2024 Turnout

*

Voters were asked on a one-to-ten scale how motivated there were to vote in the
November 2024 election. The higher the score, the greater the motivation to
vote. Michigan voters are now motivated to vote at a 9.5 on a 10.0-point scale.

The chart below compares this motivation with October 2012, 2014, 2016, 2018
and 2022 levels.

Party Affiliation Oct 12 Oct 14 Oct 16 Oct 18
Oct 20 Oct 22 July 24

Strong Democratic 8.5 7.0 6.7 9.6
9.7 9.4 9.6

Lean Democratic 7.4 6.4 4.7 9.5
9.8 8.5 9.1

Independent 6.6 5.9 5.6 8.9
9.3 8.8 8.9

Lean Republican 8.3 6.2 6.2 9.2
9.7 9.6 9.2

Strong Republican 8.4 6.9 6.5 9.5
9.8 9.7 9.8

18-29 year-old voters are motivated at an 8.8 on a 10.0-point scale. This
compares to 8.6 in October 2022 and 8.9 in October 2020.

African American votes are motivated at a 9.4 on a 10.0-point scale. This
compares to 9.4 in October 2022 and 9.3 in October 2020.

This highly motivated electorate once again indicates the likelihood of an
extraordinary voter turnout in November.



Economy Top Issue, Abortion Makes a Comeback, Inflation Recedes

*

Respondents were asked in an open-ended question, what single issue would most
influence how they voted this election. Topping the list was jobs and the
economy. But abortion has now surged into second place. Immigration has
placed in third.

[All responses generating more than 3.0% are listed below.]

17.8% Jobs and the economy

13.1% Abortion and women’s rights
12.5% Borders and immigration
9.2% Inflation and cost of living
6.5% Anti-Trump

3.7% Protecting our democracy
3.5% Foreign policy and aid

3.3% Moral integrity of candidates

At 19.7% abortion is the top concern among female voters with the economy at
15.2%.

Among men, the economy is at 20.6% with immigration at 14.0%.

24.6% of Strong Democrats cited abortion as their top concern and stopping
Donald Trump second at 16.2%.

26.3% of Strong Republicans cited immigration as their top concern and the
economy at 25.7%.

The economy was the top concern of independent voters at 19.4%, with inflation
at 13.0% and abortion at 12.0%.

Democrats Hold a Narrow One-Point Lead on the Generic Ballot Test

*

Respondents were asked if the election for US Senate were held today would they
vote for the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate.
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Democrats hold a narrow 1.3% lead on the generic ballot test at 41.9% Democrat
and 40.6% Republican.

The generic ballot test looks similar to how the generic ballot test looked in the
2018, 2020 and 2022 elections with Democrats having a narrow lead.

Independent voters have shifted slightly Republican at 27.8% GOP to 20.4%
Democrat. But as is typical, 51.9% of independent voters said it would depend on
the candidate.

Kennedy voters break 29.3% Republican to 27.6% Democratic on the generic
ballot test, with 43.1% saying it would depend on the candidate.

Whitmer Job Approval At 55.9%

*

Voters view Gretchen Whitmer favorably by a margin of 49.9% favorable to
41.9% unfavorable. Her unfavorable among independent voters has doubled
from 20.7% to 41.7% since the January 2024 survey. But her favorable among
Democratic voters is nearly unanimous.

Party Favorable Unfavorable
Strong Dem  95.8% 0.5%

Lean Dem 96.4% 1.8%
Independent  40.7% 41.7%

Lean GOP 14.1% 70.4%
Strong GOP  3.5% 90.6%

By a margin of 55.9% approve to 40.1% disapprove, a majority of Michigan
voters continue to approve of Governor Whitmer’s performance. Her job

approval number has consistently been in the mid-50’s with the exception of the
later half of 2021.

Whitmer Job Approval Approve Disapprove
January 2020 43.3% 35.9%
September 2020 58.7% 38.3%
October 2020 59.1% 37.2%
February 2021 57.8% 38.1%
May 2021 50.0% 43.8%
September 2021 47.9% 46.3%
November 2021 48.3% 43.8%
January 2022 56.2% 38.7%
July 2022 55.3% 40.1%
September 2022 54.0% 39.8%
October 2022 53.9% 42.4%



*

October 2022 53.0% 45.3%

May 2023 54.9% 37.0%
January 2024 60.5% 34.6%
July 2024 55.9% 40.1%

Governor Whitmer’s job approval in out-state Michigan is 46.1%-50.5% --
narrowly falling unfavorable for the first time since the 2022 election. But her
job approval among Metro Detroit voters continues at 66.9%-28.6%.

Independent voters approve of Governor Whitmer’s performance by a margin of

55.6%-38.9%.

*

Men narrowly approve of Governor Whitmer’s performance 49.7%-44.4%. But
women approve of Governor Whitmer by a margin of 61.6%-36.2%.

Biden Still Deeply Unpopular; Job Approval at 40.2%-57.0%

*

Joe Biden is viewed unfavorably by a margin of 36.1% favorable to 56.2%
unfavorable.

The chart below compares his name id from January 2024 to July 2024. His
favorables have climbed since January among Strong Democrats, Lean Democrats
and Independents. But he is still sharply unpopular among independent voters at
25.0%-61.1%.

July 2024 January 2024
Party Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable
Strong Dem  78.0% 12.6% 69.7% 18.5%
Lean Dem 58.9% 30.4% 41.3% 26.1%
Independent  25.0% 61.1% 13.8% 65.5%
Lean GOP 4.2% 91.5% 3.2% 85.5%
Strong GOP  1.2% 96.5% 0.0% 94.9%

Men view Joe Biden unfavorably by a margin of 30.1%-64.3%. Women view

him unfavorably 41.6%-48.9%.

*

Voters disapprove of President Biden’s performance by a margin of 40.2%
approve to 57.0% disapprove. There is slight improvement since January 2024
when 35.4% approved and 60.6% disapproved.

85% of Strong Democratic voters approve of Joe Biden’s performance. But
independent voters disapprove by a margin of 27.8%-64.8%.

Party Approve Disapprove




Strong Dem  84.8% 12.5%

Lean Dem 75.0% 23.2%
Independent 27.8% 64.8%
Lean GOP  5.6% 83.0%
Strong GOP  1.2% 98.2%

88.3% Agree With Biden Decision to Step Aside

* By an overwhelming margin, Michigan voters agree with Joe Biden’s decision to
step aside in the 2024 Presidential race. 88.3% of voters agree compared to only
6.5% that disagree.

75.2% STRONGLY AGREE with Biden’s decision to step aside.

88.5% of Strong Democratic voters agree with his decision.

91.7% of independent voters agree with his decision.

84.2% of Strong Republican voters agree with this decision.
76.5% Say Decision Was Good for American Democracy

* By a margin of 76.5%-11.1%, Michigan voters say Joe Biden’s decision to not
seek re-election is good for American democracy. 6.8% of voters say it has no
impact on American democracy.

Strong Republican voters were the most likely to say the decision is bad for
American democracy at 18.1%.

Party Good Bad No Impact
Strong Dem  79.1% 5.8% 7.3%
Lean Dem 87.5% 7.1% 3.6%
Independent  76.9% 8.3% 5.6%
Lean GOP 74.6% 15.5% 8.5%
Strong GOP  71.9% 18.1% 7.0%

25.6% of Voters More Motivated to Vote After Biden’s Decision; 46.4% of Young
Voters More Motivated

* Voters were asked if Joe Biden’s announcement to not run again made them more
or less motivated to vote in November.

25.6% said they were more motivated.
0.7% said they were less motivated.
73.2% said it had no impact on their motivation.

* The decision disproportionately made Strong Democratic voters, voters aged
18-29, and African American voters more motivated to vote in November.



46.4% of voters aged 18-29 are more motivated to vote.
38.5% of African American voters are more motivated to vote.
36.6% of Strong Democratic voters are more motivated to vote.

Trump, Vance, Harris Name ID All Underwater — Only Kennedy Slightly Above Water

* Donald Trump is viewed favorably by 39.8% of voters and unfavorably by 52.4%
of voters. 6.8% of voters have no opinion of him.

He is viewed unfavorably by independent voters by a margin of 33.3%-50.0%.
Trump is viewed unfavorably by 18.3% of Leaning GOP voters and 8.8% of

Strong GOP voters.

Party Favorable Unfavorable
Strong Dem  0.5% 94.8%

Lean Dem 7.1% 89.3%
Independent 33.3% 50.0%

Lean GOP  70.4% 18.3%
Strong GOP  86.5% 8.8%

* He is viewed favorably by men by a margin of 47.9%-43.7%. But he is viewed
deeply unfavorably by women by a margin of 32.4%-60.3%.

* Kamala Harris is viewed unfavorably by a margin of 37.1% favorable to 47.8%
unfavorable. 13.8% of voters have no opinion of her.

31.5% of independent voters, 19.6% of Leaning Democratic voters and 10.5% of
Strong Democratic voters have no opinion of her.

Party Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Strong Dem  81.2% 7.3% 10.5%
Lean Dem  76.8% 3.6% 19.6%
Independent  18.5% 49.1% 31.5%
Lean GOP  2.8% 83.1% 12.7%
Strong GOP  0.6% 92.4% 5.3%
* Female voters narrowly view her favorably at 42.5% favorable to 40.6%

unfavorable, with 14.6% having no opinion of her.
Male voters view her sharply unfavorably with 31.1% favorable to 55.6%
unfavorable, with 12.9% having no opinion of her.

* African American voters view her favorably by a margin of 70.5%-7.7%, with
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20.5% having no opinion of her.
* Robert F Kennedy has 92.7% name identification breaking 29.8% favorable to
24.5% unfavorable, with 38.4% having no opinion of him. 6.0% of voters have

never heard of him.

Kennedy is the only Presidential candidate whose name id is slightly above water.

* Kennedy’s name id is deeply underwater with Democratic voters. But
independent and Republican voters have a favorable view of Kennedy by large
margins.

Party Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion
Strong Dem 13.1% 39.3% 39.3%
Lean Dem 16.1% 37.5% 35.7%
Independent  44.4% 13.0% 35.2%
Lean GOP  40.8% 18.3% 33.8%
Strong GOP  38.0% 14.0% 43.3%

* Republican Vice-Presidential candidate JD Vance has 80.1% name id breaking
27.5% favorable to 29.6% unfavorable. 23.0% of voters have no opinion of him.
18.6% of voters have never heard of him.

64.8% of independent voters have heard of him breaking 17.6% favorable to

22.2% unfavorable.

Party Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion  Never Heard
Strong Dem  2.6% 63.4% 17.3% 16.8%

Lean Dem 5.4% 46.4% 16.1% 30.4%
Independent 17.6% 22.2% 25.0% 33.3%

Lean GOP 50.7% 2.8% 29.6% 15.5%
Strong GOP  59.1% 2.9% 28.1% 7.6%

PRESIDENTIAL RACE DEAD EVEN, DEEPLY DIVIDED GENDER BATTLE,
WILL BE A FIGHT FOR CENTRISTS

* The Presidential race between Donald Trump and Kamala Harris
is dead even at 41%-41%. Kennedy takes 10% of the vote.
6.0% of voters remain undecided.

41.6% Kamala Harris
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41.3% Donald Trump

9.7% Robert F Kennedy Jr.
0.7% Chase Oliver

0.5% Jill Stein

0.3% Named another candidate
5.9% Undecided

Breaking down the contest by party affiliation shows how the Michigan
Presidential race will be a battle for the center.

While Harris and Trump do equally good jobs bringing in their party voters, it is
KENNEDY that holds a minor one-point lead among independent voters:
Kennedy at 27.1%, Harris at 26.2%, Trump at 25.2%. 17.8% of independent
voters remain undecided.

Party Harris Trump Kennedy Others

Undecided
Strong Dem  90.1% 2.1% 4.7% 0.0% 3.1%
Lean Dem 80.4% 1.8% 8.9% 3.6% 3.6%
Independent 26.2% 25.2% 27.1% 2.8% 17.8%
Lean GOP 0.0% 83.1% 11.3% 1.4% 4.2%
Strong GOP  1.8% 92.3% 3.6% 0.0% 2.4%

Trump leads 42.4%-38.0% among non-college voters. But Harris leads
46.6%-39.7% among non-college voters.

Among men, Trump holds a wide lead of 50.3%-35.3%, with 8.0% of men going
to Kennedy — a Trump lead of 15.0% among men.  But among women, Harris
leads 47.4%-33.0%, with 11.2% going to Kennedy — a Harris lead of 14.4%
among women.

Among African American voters, 82.1% support Harris, 11.5% support Kennedy,
no black voters in this survey supported Donald Trump.

Among white voters, 48.4% support Trump, 35.7% support Harris, 9.2% support
Kennedy.

The chart below looks by gender by party affiliation again showing that
independent, centrist voters are evenly split between all three candidates.

Party/Gender Harris Trump Kennedy
Dem Men 94.3% 2.9% 0.0%
Ind Men 24.0% 24.0% 30.0%
GOP Men 1.0% 93.8% 6.8%

Dem Women 87.6% 1.7% 7.4%
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Ind Women 27.6% 25.9% 24.1%
GOP Women 2.7% 88.0% 4.0%

The chart below looks at gender by education level showing that non-college
women may hold the key to the Michigan election.

Gender/Educ Harris Trump Kennedy Undecided
Non College Men 33.5% 51.1% 7.4% 6.3%
College Men 37.7% 49.1% 9.4% 1.9%
Non College Women 42.0% 32.8% 15.5% 8.0%
College Women 53.2% 32.6% 5.7% 5.7%

Trump Beats Newsom By 10 Points

*

If the Presidential race were between Donald Trump and Gavin Newsom, Trump
would win by a wide ten-point margin.

42.8% Donald Trump
32.7% Gavin Newsom
11.3% Robert F Kennedy Jr.
1.3% Jill Stein

1.3% Chase Oliver

0.5% Other candidate
9.9% Undecided

Independent voters choose Kennedy at 29.9%, Trump at 29.0%, and Newsom at
only 10.3% -- with 24.3% of independent voters remaining undecided in that race.

Whitmer Would Hold a Three Point Lead on Trump

*

If the Presidential race were between Donald Trump and Gretchen Whitmer,
Whitmer would hold a three-point lead in the race in Michigan.

43.3% Gretchen Whitmer
40.3% Donald Trump
9.7% Robert F Kennedy Jr.
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0.3% Jill Stein

0.7% Chase Oliver
0.3% Other candidate
5.4% Undecided
* The chart below shows Kennedy still leading in this race among independent

voters — but Whitmer taking 7.0% of the vote from Leaning GOP voters.

Party Whitmer Trump Kennedy Other

Undecided

Strong Dem 91.1% 1.0% 4.7% 0.0% 2.6%
Lean Dem 85.7% 0.0% 5.4% 1.8% 5.4%
Independent  26.2% 24.3% 30.8% 2.8% 15.9%
Lean GOP 7.0% 77.5% 9.9% 1.4% 4.2%
Strong GOP  1.2% 93.5% 3.6% 0.6% 1.2%

* Among men, Trump beats Whitmer 49.0%-36.7%, with 8.7% going to Kennedy.

Among women, Whitmer beats Trump 47.5%-37.3%, with 6.8% going to
Kennedy.

Assassination Attempt/ JD Vance Have Not Changed Voters

* Voters were asked if the recent assassination attempt had influenced how they
plan to vote in November.

7.3% of voters are more likely to vote for Trump, 0.8% are less likely, but 91.7%
said there was no change.

The 7.3% of voters appear to be largely GOP voters with 11.1% of Strong GOP
Voters more likely to vote for him and 14.1% of Leaning GOP voters more likely
to vote for him. 9.3% of independent voters said they were more likely to vote for
him.

* Voters were asked if the nomination of JD Vance as Vice President changes how
they plan to vote in November.

89.5% of said it did not impact their vote.

4.2% said they were more likely to vote for Trump.
4.7% said they were less likely to vote for Trump.
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Whitmer As Veep Gives Harris a 2.6% Lead in Michigan: Race Remains Tied if
Buttigieg on Ticket

* Voters were asked who they would support if Gretchen Whitmer was the
Democratic Vice-Presidential nominee along with Kamala Harris.

Kamala Harris would move from a 0.2% lead to a 2.3% lead — Whitmer
would add a two-point advantage to the Democratic ticket in Michigan.

43.6% Harris/ Whitmer
41.3% Trump/ Vance

8.5% Kennedy/ Shanahan
0.5% Jill Stein

0.8% Chase Oliver

0.2% Someone else

5.0% Undecided

Among men, Trump beats Harris 50.3%-35.3%, with 8.0% going to Kennedy.
With Whitmer on the ticket, Trump beats Harris by an identical 50.7%-35.7%.

Among women, Harris beats Trump 47.4%-33.0%, with 11.2% going to Kennedy.
With Whitmer on the ticket, Harris beats Trump 51.0%-32.7%, with only 6.8%
going to Kennedy. Whitmer adds four percent in female voters, taking away
from Kennedy.

* Voters were asked who they would support if Pete Buttigieg was the Democratic
Vice-Presidential nominee along with Kamala Harris.

The race remains tied with Trump/Vance at 42.5% and Harris/Buttigieg at 42.3%.
9.0% of voters would choose Kennedy/Shanahan.

42.5% Trump/Vance
42.3% Harris/Buttigieg
9.0% Kennedy/Shanahan
0.7% Jill Stein

0.7% Chase Oliver

0.2% Someone Else
4.7% Undecided
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Slotkin Holds Nearly Five Point Lead on Rogers at 45.9%-41.2%

* Voters were asked who they would support in a US Senate race between Elissa
Slotkin and Mike Rogers.

Slotkin leads Rogers 45.9%-41.2%, with 12.5% of voters remaining
undecided.

* Slotkin holds 15-point lead among independent voters at 43.5%-28.7%, with
27.8% of independent voters undecided. But Slotkin also takes 9.8% of Leaning
GOP voters.
Party Slotkin Rogers Undecided
Strong Dem  88.9% 3.1% 8.9%
Lean Dem 87.5% 7.1% 5.4%
Independent  43.5% 28.7% 27.8%
Lean GOP  9.8% 71.9% 18.3%
Strong GOP  2.3% 91.2% 5.8%

* Among women, Slokin leads 53.3%-32.7% with 13.7% of women undecided.
Among men, Rogers leads 50.7%-37.8%, with 11.2% of men undecided.

* Slokin beats Rogers 78.2%-7.7% among African American voters.
Rogers leads among white voters 47.9%-40.2%.

* Slotkin leads among non-college voters 44.3%-42.9%. She leads among college
voters 48.1%-38.8%.

* Among Kennedy voters, Slotkin leads 48.3%-34.5%.

* Slotkin and Rogers are tied with independent men at 38%-38%. But Slotkin
leads among independent women 48.3%-20.7%.

* Among non-college men, Rogers leads 52.8%-36.9%. Among college men,
Rogers leads 47.2%-38.7%.

Among non-college women, Slotkin leads 51.8%-32.8%. Among college
women, Slotkin leads 55.4%-32.6%.

Voters Split on Whether Trump is a Threat to Democracy

* Voters were asked if Donald Trump is or is not a threat to the stability of
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American democracy.

48.4% said he is a threat to the stability of American Democracy.
47.9% said he is not a threat to the stability of American Democracy.

Party Threat Not a Threat
Strong Dem  91.6% 6.8%

Lean Dem 83.9% 16.1%
Independent  40.7% 43.5%

Lean GOP 11.3% 88.7%
Strong GOP  7.0% 92.4%

Women view him as a threat to democracy by a margin of 58.1%-37.8%. Men
do not view him as a threat by a margin of 36.7%-60.1%.

Kennedy voters say Donald Trump is a threat to the stability of American
democracy by a margin of 53.4%-41.4%. Undecided voters are split at
37.1%-37.1%,

72.2% Support for Supreme Court Term Limits

*

Voters were asked if they support or oppose setting term limits for Supreme Court
Justices. By a margin of 72.2%-18.8%, Michigan voters overwhelmingly support
term limits.

58.4% of voters — a majority of voters — STRONGLY SUPPORT term limits

for Supreme Court Justices.

*

The strongest opposition came from Strong Republican voters where 34.0%

oppose term limits.

*

Party Support Oppose
Strong Dem  87.4% 4.7%
Lean Dem 92.0% 5.4%
Independent  69.4% 23.1%
Lean GOP  66.2% 25.3%
Strong GOP  53.2% 34.0%

The chart below looks at support levels for term limits based on the voters’ choice

for President.
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Choice Support Oppose

Harris 85.9% 6.4%

Trump 56.3% 28.8%
Kennedy 84.3% 13.8%
Undecided  71.4% 17.2%

Project 2025 Having Major Impact: 62.7% Have Heard of Project 2025

*

62.7% of voters have already heard something about Project 2025.

3.3% have a favorable view.

37.4% have an unfavorable view.

22.0% have heard of it, but have no opinion.
36.9% have never heard of Project 2025.

70.7% of Strong Democratic voters and 78.6% of Leaning Democratic voters have
heard of Project 2025 with none of these voters having a favorable opinion.

53.7% of independent voters have heard of Project 2025 breaking 2.8% favorable

to 28.7% unfavorable.

58.5% of Strong Republicans and 52.1% of Leaning Republican voters have heard
of Project 2025 — with the plurality of those voters having no opinion of it.

Party Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion  Never Heard
Strong Dem  0.0% 61.3% 9.4% 29.3%
Lean Dem 0.0% 73.2% 5.4% 21.4%
Independent 2.8% 28.7% 22.2% 45.4%
Lean GOP 5.6% 16.9% 29.6% 46.5%
Strong GOP  7.6% 12.9% 38.0% 41.5%

The chart below looks at impressions of Project 2025 by choice for President.

Choice Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion _ Never Heard
Harris 0.0% 65.5% 9.2% 25.3%
Trump 7.7% 13.0% 36.0% 42.9%
Kennedy 0.0% 31.0% 20.7% 46.6%
Undecided  2.9% 25.7% 17.1% 54.3%
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Like Presidential Race, Voters Deeply Split on Deportation

*

Voters were asked if they support or oppose deporting 11 million immigrants who
do not have legal immigration papers regardless of how long they have been in the
United States. Like the presidential race, voters are deeply split with 46.1%
supporting deportation and 45.6% opposing deportation. 8.3% were undecided.

31.8% Strongly support
14.3% Somewhat support
15.0% Somewhat oppose
30.6% Strongly oppose.

Democratic voters deeply oppose deportation. Republican voters strongly
support deportation. Independent voters are split, but lean slightly to deportation.

Party Support Oppose
Strong Dem  10.4% 80.6%
Lean Dem 17.9% 71.4%
Independent  49.1% 41.6%
Lean GOP  81.7% 14.1%
Strong GOP  78.4% 14.0%

Trump voters strongly support deportation while Harris voters strongly oppose
deportation. Kennedy voters are split, with undecided voters in support of
deportation.

Choice Support Oppose
Harris 10.0% 78.7%
Trump 79.7% 13.6%
Kennedy 46.3% 48.3%
Undecided  57.1% 34.3%

There is also a strong age component to a voters’ deportation position with
younger voters opposed and older voters supportive.

Age Support Oppose
18-29 38.1% 57.2%
30-39 40.9% 52.4%
40-49 44 8% 49.6%
50-64 47.9% 41.3%
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65+ 55.0% 33.3%

Voters Strongly Oppose Trump Deportation Tactics

* Voters were asked if they support or oppose the creation of large-scale detention
camps to house undocumented immigrants before deportation and using the US
military to round up undocumented immigrants.

32.6% support these tactics while 59.7% oppose these tactics. 51.7% of
Michigan voters — a majority — STRONGLY OPPOSE the use of the military
and detention camps for deportation.

* Republicans support deportation camps and using the US military — but
Democratic and independent voters are sharply opposed to those tactics.

Party Support Oppose
Strong Dem  2.6% 91.1%
Lean Dem 9.0% 91.1%
Independent  28.7% 63.0%
Lean GOP  53.0% 36.6%
Strong GOP  64.4% 22.8%
* Only Trump voters support the use of deportation camps and the military with all

other voters sharply opposed.

Choice Support Oppose
Harris 5.6% 89.9%
Trump 63.6% 24.3%
Kennedy 10.3% 79.3%
Undecided  22.9% 65.7%

When Given the Option, Voters Choose a Pathway to Citizenship for Immigrants and
Dreamers

* Voters were read two options and asked which one more accurately reflected their
own view. Voters overwhelmingly choose a pathway to citizenship provided our
borders are secured.
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70.4% We should secure our borders and undocumented migrants who
have committed no crimes should be given a pathway to
citizenship over a period of years.

23.5% We should secure our borders, and undocumented migrants should
be immediately deported regardless of how long they have been
here, their family or their work status.

* Only Strong Republican voters prefer immediate deportation.

Party Pathway Deportation

Strong Dem  94.2% 1.6%

Lean Dem 87.5% 7.1%

Independent  74.1% 18.5%

Lean GOP  56.3% 33.8%

Strong GOP  41.5% 52.6%

* Only Trump voters narrowly select immediate deportation.

Choice Pathway Deportation

Harris 91.6% 3.2%

Trump 45.7% 47.0%

Kennedy 93.1% 6.9%

Undecided  62.9% 28.6%

* Similarly, voters were asked if they support a pathway to citizenship for

children/young adults who were brought to this country as children, or do they
support deportation.

84.7% support providing a pathway to citizenship while only 9.7% support

deportation.

* Only 19.9% of even Strong Republicans and only 18.6% of Trump voters support
deportation for Dreamers.

Party Pathway Deportation
Strong Dem  97.9% 0.5%

Lean Dem 92.9% 7.1%
Independent  88.9% 8.3%

Lean GOP 73.2% 14.1%
Strong GOP  69.6% 19.9%
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Choice Pathway Deportation
Harris 96.8% 2.0%
Trump 69.6% 18.6%
Kennedy 96.6% 1.7%
Undecided  82.9% 17.1%

Only 24.0% of Michiganders Will Consider an Electric Vehicle for Their Next Car

* Voters were asked if they would consider purchasing an electric vehicle for their
next car. By a margin of 24.0%-71.2%, Michigan voters overwhelmingly would

not consider purchasing an electric vehicle.

There was not a majority of any demographic group that said they would consider
purchasing an electric vehicle.  The strongest percentage that would consider an

E.V. were Strong Democratic voters at 45.0%.

Party Yes No

Strong Dem  45.0% 47.6%
Lean Dem 41.1% 53.6%
Independent  13.9% 81.5%
Lean GOP  9.9% 84.5%
Strong GOP  7.0% 91.2%

32.8% of college voters would consider an E.V. while only 17.4% of non-college

voters would consider purchasing an E. V.

* The 71.2% of voters that would not consider purchasing an E.V. were asked why

in an open-ended question.

18.7%
18.0%
11.7%
7.9%
6.5%
5.6%
5.6%
4.9%
4.7%
4.0%

We do not have the infrastructure to support them

Cost/ Cannot afford it

Drive too much/ they don’t go far enough

I prefer gas.

The recharge is a pain/ takes too long.

It’s too soon/ They’re untested/ Untrustworthy

They are unreliable.

They are bad for the environment.
The cold weather is bad for them

Maintenance/ repair costs
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Republican Voters Say Not Important for Michigan to Be Center of Electric Vehicle

Manufacturing

*

Voters were asked how important it was for Michigan to compete aggressively to
be the center of electric vehicle manufacturing. By a margin of 54.7%-37.6%,
Michigan voters think it is important for Michigan to compete to be the center of
E.V. manufacturing.

But nearly 60% of Strong Republican voters say it is not important for Michigan.

Party Important Not Important
Strong Dem  73.3% 19.4%

Lean Dem 91.0% 7.2%
Independent  43.4% 42.6%

Lean GOP 41.0% 42.1%

Strong GOP  33.9% 59.1%

Only Harris supporters believe Michigan competing to be the center of E.V.
manufacturing is important. Undecided voters are split.

Choice Important Not Important
Harris 77.1% 17.2%
Trump 36.9% 55.5%
Kennedy 39.7% 41.4%
Undecided  45.7% 48.5%

Majority of Michigan Voters Do Not Support Using Tax Dollars to Beat Other Countries

*

By a margin of 34.6% support to 55.6% oppose, Michigan voters oppose the
federal government using tax dollars to invest in electric vehicle production to
beat other countries in the E.V market. 42.1% of voters STRONGLY OPPOSE

the use of tax dollars.
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17.3% Strongly support
17.3% Somewhat support
13.5% Somewhat oppose
42.1% Strongly oppose
9.8% Undecided

* Again, only Democratic voters support using tax dollars to beat other countries in
E.V. production. 67.8% of Strong Republican voters STRONGLY OPPOSE tax
dollars invested in E.V. production.

Party Support

Oppose

Strong Dem  56.5%
Lean Dem 64.3%
Independent  24.0%
Lean GOP 15.5%
Strong GOP  15.8%

27.3%
26.8%
63.4%
78.8%
79.5%

Only Trump Voters Support Overturning Roe

* By a margin of 34.1% support to 54.3% oppose, Michigan voters oppose the
Supreme Court overturning Roe v Wade.
49.3% of voters STRONGLY OPPOSE overturning Roe v Wade. Trump voters
support overturning Roe. Undecided voters oppose overturning Roe by a margin

of 20.0%-60.0%.

Choice Support Oppose
Harris 6.0% 89.9%
Trump 66.4% 16.3%
Kennedy 24.1% 60.4%
Undecided  20.0% 60.0%
* By a margin of 85.2%-10.2%, Michigan voters overwhelmingly support allowing

abortion in the case of rape or incest.

75.5% of Michigan voters STRONGLY SUPPORT abortion for these

exceptions.

Voters of all candidates support an exception for rape and incest.

Choice Support Oppose
Harris 95.6% 3.6%
Trump 74.9% 17.0%
Kennedy 84.5% 6.9%
Undecided  91.4% 8.6%
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MICHIGAN STATEWIDE SURVEY
JULY 2024

Hello, my name is . I’m not selling anything. I’'m doing a quick survey of
voters’ attitudes in Michigan. It should take approximately six minutes.

A.

Are you registered to vote at the address I am calling?

1. Yes.....CONTINUE
100.0%
2. No....TERMINATE

In November, Michigan voters will go to the polls to vote for President and US
Senate. Would you say you will definitely vote in November, probably vote,
probably not vote, or definitely not vote?

1. Definitely vote....CONTINUE

92.2%

2. Probably vote.... CONTINUE

7.8%

3. Probably not vote... TERMINATE

4. Definitely not vote....TERMINATE

5. Don’t Know/ Refused.... TERMINATE

And could you tell me in what county you vote in?

24



1. UP/North
10.3%

2. West

11.8%

3. Southwest
9.7%

4. Mid Michigan
9.7%

5. East Central
11.3%

6. Oakland
13.0%

7. Macomb

8.3%

8. Wayne

11.6%

9. City of Detroit
5.0%

10. Remainder of Detroit MSA
9.3%

CODE:

1. Outstate
52.7%
(UP/North, West, Southwest, Mid, East Central)
2. Metro Detroit
47.3%
(Oakland, Macomb, Wayne, Detroit, Detroit MSA)

If the election for US Senator for Michigan was held today, generally speaking
would you say you would vote for the [ROTATE] Democratic candidate or would
you vote for the Republican candidate?

I. Democratic
41.9%
2. Republican
40.6%
3. Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER
15.5%
4. Refused...DO NOT OFFER
2.0%
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4.

Thinking about the upcoming election, what is the single most important issue
that will influence how you vote in the November election?

Thinking about the upcoming election, what is the single most important issue
that will influence

how you vote in the November election? Number Percent
Republicans and Trump/ Anti-Democrat 14 23 %
Democrats/ Anti-Trump and Republican 39 6.5 %
Jobs and the economy 107 17.8 %
Inflation and cost of living 55 9.2 %
Protecting our democracy/America 22 3.7 %
Our borders and immigration 75 12.5%
Foreign policy and aid 21 3.5%
Abortion and women's rights 79 13.1%
Climate change and environmental protection 8 1.3 %
National security and safety 6 1.0 %
Education funding and quality 6 1.0 %
Health care reform 12 2.0%
Human rights and equality 4 0.7 %
Taxes and government spending 13 22 %
The moral integrity of the candidates 20 33%
Voting security and rights 3 0.5%
Competency and unity in the government 15 2.5%
Project 2025 4 0.7 %
Gun control issues 2 0.3 %
That they will care for the people 2 0.3 %
Who is running/The candidates 9 1.5%
Don't Know/Refused/ Nothing 85 14.1 %
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5. Do you think your community is on the right track or would you say your

community on the wrong track?

1. Right track

53.9%
2. Wrong track
32.9%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
13.1%
6. Do you think Michigan is on the right track, or would you say things are on the

wrong track?

1. Right track

46.4%
2. Wrong track
37.6%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
16.0%
7. And what about the nation. Would you say the nation is on the right track or

would you say the nation is on the wrong track?

1. Right track

16.8%

2. Wrong track
71.2%

3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
12.0%

I am going to read you the names of several people you might have heard of. For each,
please tell me if you have heard of that person. If you have heard of that person, please

tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of that person.
8-15]

8. Gretchen Whitmer

ID: 99.3%

1. Heard, Favorable
49.9%

2. Heard, Unfavorable
41.9%

3. Heard, No Opinion
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10.

11.

7.5%

4, Never heard
0.2%
5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
0.5%
Joe Biden NAME
ID: 99.5%
1. Heard, Favorable
36.1%
2. Heard, Unfavorable
56.2%
3. Heard, No Opinion
7.2%
4, Never heard
0.0%
5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
0.5%
Donald Trump NAME
ID: 99.0%
1. Heard, Favorable
39.8%
2. Heard, Unfavorable
52.4%
3. Heard, No Opinion
6.8%
4, Never heard
0.0%
5. Dn’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER
1.0%
Robert F Kennedy Jr. NAME
ID: 92.7%
1. Heard, Favorable
29.8%
2. Heard, Unfavorable
24.5%
3. Heard, No Opinion
38.4%
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12.

13.

14.

Never heard

6.0%

Don’t Know/ Refused
1.3%

Kamala Harris
ID: 98.6%

1.

Heard, Favorable
37.1%

2. Heard, Unfavorable
47.8%

3. Heard, No Opinion
13.8%

4, Never heard
0.7%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused
0.7%

J.D. Vance

ID: 80.1%

1. Heard, Favorable
27.5%

2. Heard, Unfavorable
29.6%

3. Heard, No Opinion
23.0%

4, Never heard
18.6%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused
1.3%

Elissa Slotkin

ID: 56.5%

1. Heard, Favorable
25.6%

2. Heard, Unfavorable
11.8%

3. Heard, No Opinion
19.1%

4, Never heard
40.9%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused

...DO NOT OFFER

...DO NOT OFFER

...DO NOT OFFER

...DO NOT OFFER
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15.

16.

17.

2.5%

Mike Rogers NAME
ID: 48.6%
1. Heard, Favorable
14.6%
2. Heard, Unfavorable
12.0%
3. Heard, No Opinion
22.0%
4, Never heard
47.8%
5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
3.7%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as
Governor of Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

I. Strongly approve
36.3% APPROVE 55.9%
2. Somewhat approve
19.6%
3. Somewhat disapprove
12.5% DISAPPROVE 40.1%
4. Strongly disapprove
27.6%
5. Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER
4.0%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of
the United States? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

I. Strongly approve
21.6% APPROVE 40.2%
2. Somewhat approve
18.6%
3. Somewhat disapprove
8.7% DISAPPROVE 57.0%
4. Strongly disapprove
48.3%
5. Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER
2.8%
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18.

19.

Do you agree or disagree with Joe Biden’s decision to not seek for re-election?
ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY AGREE/DISAGREE OR JUST
SOMEWHAT AGREE/DISAGREE?

1. Strongly agree
75.2% AGREE 88.3%
2. Somewhat agree
13.1%
3. Somewhat disagree
1.8% DISAGREE 6.5%
4. Strongly disagree
4.7%
5. Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
5.2%

If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Kamala Harris was
the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump was the Republican nominee, Robert F
Kennedy Jr. was the Natural Law Party nominee, Jill Stein was the Green Party
nominee and Chase Oliver was Libertarian Party nominee, who would you vote
for to be President?

IF DON’T KNOW, ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD
YOU CHOOSE?

IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO SPECIFICALLY WOULD THAT BE? [IF
CANNOT NAME ANYONE, MOVE TO UNDECIDED]

I. Harris
41.6%

2. Trump
41.3%

3. Kennedy
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20.

9.7%

4. Stein
0.5%
5. Oliver
0.7%
6. Other
0.3%
7. Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER
5.9%

If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Gavin Newsom was
the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump was the Republican nominee, Robert F
Kennedy Jr. was the Natural Law Party nominee, Jill Stein was the Green Party
nominee and Chase Oliver was Libertarian Party nominee, who would you vote
for to be President?

IF DON’T KNOW, ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD
YOU CHOOSE?

IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO SPECIFICALLY WOULD THAT BE? [IF
CANNOT NAME ANYONE, MOVE TO UNDECIDED]

1. Newsom
32.7%

2. Trump
42.8%

3. Kennedy
11.3%

4, Stein
1.3%

5. Oliver
1.3%

6. Other
0.5%
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21.

22.

7. Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER
9.9%

If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Gretchen Whitmer
was the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump was the Republican nominee, Robert
F Kennedy Jr. was the Natural Law Party nominee, Jill Stein was the Green Party
nominee and Chase Oliver was Libertarian Party nominee, who would you vote
for to be President?

IF DON’T KNOW, ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD
YOU CHOOSE?

IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO SPECIFICALLY WOULD THAT BE? [IF
CANNOT NAME ANYONE, MOVE TO UNDECIDED]

1. Whitmer
43.3%

2. Trump
40.3%

3. Kennedy
9.7%

4, Stein
0.3%

5. Oliver
0.7%

6. Other
0.3%

7. Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER
5.4%

If the election for President were held today and Kamala Harris and Gretchen
Whitmer were the Democratic nominees for President and Vice President, Donald
Trump and JD Vance were the Republicans nominees for President and Vice
President, Robert F Kennedy Jr. and Nicole Shanahan were the Natural Law Party
candidates, Jill Stein was the Green Party candidate and Chase Oliver was the
Libertarian candidate, who would you vote for to be President?

IF DON’T KNOW, ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD
YOU CHOOSE? IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO SPECIFICALLY WOULD
THAT BE? [IF CANNOT NAME ANYONE, MOVE TO UNDECIDED]

1. Harris/ Whitmer
43.6%

2. Trump/ Vance
41.3%

3. Kennedy/ Shanahan
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8.5%

4. Stein
0.5%
5. Oliver
0.8%
6. Other
0.2%
7. Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER
5.0%

If the election for President were held today and Kamala Harris and Pete Buttigieg
were the Democratic nominees for President and Vice President, Donald Trump
and JD Vance were the Republicans nominees for President and Vice President,
Robert F Kennedy Jr. and Nicole Shanahan were the Natural Law Party
candidates, Jill Stein was the Green Party candidate and Chase Oliver was the
Libertarian candidate, who would you vote for to be President?

IF DON’T KNOW, ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD
YOU CHOOSE? IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO SPECIFICALLY WOULD
THAT BE? [IF CANNOT NAME ANYONE, MOVE TO UNDECIDED]

I. Harris/ Buttigieg

42.3%

2. Trump/ Vance
42.5%

3. Kennedy/ Shanahan
9.0%

4. Stein
0.7%

5. Oliver
0.7%

6. Other
0.2%

7. Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER
4.7%

Would you say that Joe Biden’s announcement to not run again is good or bad for
American democracy?

1. Good
76.5%

2. Bad
11.1%

3. No impact...DO NOT OFFER
6.8%
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25.

26.

27.

28.

4. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
5.5%

Would you say that Joe Biden’s announcement to not run again makes you more
motivated to vote in November, less motivated to vote in November, or has no
impact on your motivation to vote in November?

1. More motivated
25.6%
2. Less motivated
0.7%
3. No impact
73.2%
4, Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
0.5%

Would you say the recent assassination attempt on Donald Trump has or has not
changed how you plan to vote in November? IF YES, HAS CHANGED, ASK:
AND HAS IT MADE YOU MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR DONALD TRUMP
OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR DONALD TRUMP?

1. Yes, more likely to vote for Trump
7.3%
2. Yes, less likely to vote for Trump
0.8%
3. No Change
91.7%
4. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER
0.2%

Does the selection of J.D. Vance as the Republican Vice-Presidential nominee
change how you plan to vote for President in November? IF YES, HAS
CHANGED, ASK: AND HAS IT MADE YOU MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
FOR DONALD TRUMP OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR DONALD
TRUMP?

1. Yes, more likely to vote for Trump
4.2%
2. Yes, less likely to vote for Trump
4.7%
3. No Change
89.5%
4. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
1.7%

If the election for US Senate were held today and [ROTATE] Elissa Slotkin was
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the Democratic nominee and Mike Rogers was the Republican nominee, who
would you vote for to be US Senator for Michigan? IF DON’T KNOW, ASK: IF
YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE?

1. Slotkin
42.4% SLOTKIN 45.9%

2. Lean Slotkin
3.5%

3. Rogers
37.4% ROGERS 41.2%

4. Lean Rogers
3.8%

5. Other DO NOT OFFER
0.3%

6. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER
12.5% UNDECIDED 12.5%

Do you think Donald Trump is or is not a threat to the stability of American
democracy?

1. Is a threat
47.9%

2. Is not a threat
48.4%

3. Don’t Know/ Depends/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
3.7%

Do you support or oppose setting term limits on Justices of the Supreme Court?
ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support
58.4% SUPPORT 72.2%

2. Somewhat support
13.8%

3. Somewhat oppose
6.5% OPPOSE 18.8%

4. Strongly oppose
12.3%

5. Neither support, nor oppose....DO NOT OFFER
4.3%

6. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
4.7%
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31.

32.

33.

Would you say you have or have not heard anything about Project 2025? IF
YES, ASK: AND WOULD YOUR OPINION OF PROJECT 2025 BE
FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE?

1. Yes, favorable
3.3%
2. Yes, unfavorable
37.4%
3. Yes, no opinion
22.0%
4. Never heard of
36.9%
5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
0.3%

I would like to ask you a few questions about immigration in America. There are
approximately 11 million people in the United States that do not have legal
immigration papers. Donald Trump has proposed deporting thel 1 million people
that are not here legally regardless of how long they have been in the country. Do
you support or oppose this plan to deport anyone without legal immigration
status? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR
JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support

31.8% SUPPORT  46.1%
2. Somewhat support

14.3%
3. Somewhat oppose

15.0% OPPOSE 45.6%

4. Strongly oppose
30.6%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
8.3%

Donald Trump has said that he has not ruled out creating detention camps to
house 11 million undocumented migrants and that he is willing to use the National
Guard and the US military to round up undocumented immigrants. Do you
support or oppose the creation of large-scale detention camps in the United States
to house undocumented migrants before deportation and using the military to do
that? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support
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34.

35.

19.8% SUPPORT  31.6%

2. Somewhat support
11.8%
3. Somewhat oppose

8.0% OPPOSE 59.7%

4. Strongly oppose
51.7%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
8.7%

Which position more accurately reflects your views:

1. We should secure our borders, and undocumented migrants who
70.4%
have committed no crimes should be given a pathway to
citizenship over a period of years.

2. We should secure our borders, and undocumented migrants should
23.5%
be immediately deported regardless of how long they have been
here, their family or their work status.

3. Depends/ Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
6.2%

Approximately three point five million migrants without legal documentation
were brought to the United States by parents when they were children. These
children and now young adults are referred to as Dreamers. Do you support the
deportation of these young adults that were brought here as children or do you
believe they should be able to earn a pathway to citizenship?

1. Deport
9.7%
2. Pathway to citizenship
84.7%
3. Depends...DO NOT OFFER
3.7%
4. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
2.0%
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36.

37.

Changing subjects, when you purchase your next car or truck would you say you
will or will not consider purchasing an electric vehicle?

1. Will
24.0%
2. Will not....ASK:
71.2%
AND WHAT IS THE MAIN REASON YOU WON’T CONSIDER AN
ELECTRIC VEHICLE?

3. Don’t Know/ Depends/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
4.8%

AND WHAT IS THE MAIN REASON YOU
WON'T CONSIDER AN ELECTRIC

VEHICLE? Number Percent
The cost/ I can't afford it 77 18.0 %
We don't have the infrastructure to support them 80 18.7 %
I drive too much, they don't go far enough 50 11.7%
It's too soon, they're untested/not trustworthy 24 56 %
The cold weather is bad for them 20 4.7 %
Recharge is a pain/takes too long 28 6.5 %
They're bad for the economy 5 1.2%
They're bad for the environment/not sustainable 21 4.9 %
They aren't safe 10 23 %
They aren't reliable/dependable 24 5.6%
Maintenance and repair costs 17 4.0 %
I don't like the government mandate 4 0.9 %
I don't want to buy foreign cars 5 1.2 %
I'm too old for a new kind of car 3 0.7 %
General bad/heard bad things 13 3.0%
I just prefer gas 34 7.9 %
I need to do more research/don't know enough about

them 7 1.6 %
Misc 0 0.0 %
Don't Know/Refused 6 1.4 %

Would you say it is very important, somewhat important, not very important or
not important at all that Michigan competes aggressively to be the center of
electric vehicle manufacturing in the United States?
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38.

39.

1. Very important

28.6% IMPORTANT 54.7%

2. Somewhat important

26.1%

3. Not very important

11.3% NOT IMPORTANT 37.6%

4. Not important at all

26.3%

5. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER
7.7%

And do you support or oppose the federal government using tax dollars to invest
in electric vehicle production to beat other countries in the electric vehicle
market? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR
JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support
17.3% SUPPORT 34.6%
2. Somewhat support
17.3%
3. Somewhat oppose
13.5% OPPOSE 55.6%
4. Strongly oppose
42.1%
5. Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER
9.8%

Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe
versus Wade? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY AGREE/DISAGREE
OR JUST SOMEWHAT AGREE/DISAGREE?

1. Strongly agree

25.6% SUPPORT 34.1%

2. Somewhat agree

8.5%

3. Somewhat disagree

5.0% OPPOSE 54.3%

4. Strongly disagree

49.3%

5. Neither agree, nor disagree/ Neutral...DO NOT OFFER
6.5%

6. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
5.2%

40



40.

41.

42.

And do you support or oppose allowing abortion in the case of rape or incest?
Now just a couple of questions for statistical purposes. ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT
SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support

75.5% SUPPORT 85.2%

2. Somewhat support

9.7%

3. Somewhat oppose

3.7% OPPOSE 10.2%

4. Strongly oppose

6.5%

5. Neutral/ Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
4.7%

Generally speaking, would you say you tend to vote mostly for Republican
candidates, do you vote mostly for Democratic candidates, or would you say you
vote equally for both Republican and Democratic candidates? IF VOTE
EQUALLY ASK: WOULD YOU SAY YOU LEAN MORE TO THE
DEMOCRATIC PARTY OR MORE TO THE REPUBLICAN PARTY, OR
WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE AN INDEPENDENT VOTER?

1. Strong Democratic

31.8% DEM 41.1%
2. Lean Democratic

9.3%

3. Independent

18.0% IND 18.0%
4. Lean Republican

11.8%

5. Strong Republican

28.5% GOP 40.3%
6. Other/ Refused/ Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER
0.7%

In November 2024, Michigan voters will go to the polls to elect a President and

United States Senator. On a scale of one to ten, how motivated are you to vote in
November’s Presidential Election? One means you are not motivated at all. Ten
means you are very motivated. You can choose any number between one and ten.

SCORE: 9.5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
DK/Ref
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43.

44,

45.
area?

46.

0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5% 1.8% 13% 3.8% 4.5% 4.5% 82.0% 0.0%

What would be the last year of schooling you completed?

1. High school graduate or less

20.6%

2. Vocational Training/ Some Community College/ Some College
37.6%

3. College Graduate

41.1%

4. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER

0.7%

Are you or any member of your household a member of a union or a teachers’
association?

1. Yes

24.8%

2. No

73.7%

3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
1.5%

Would you say you live in an urban area, a suburban area, a small town or a rural

1. Urban area

16.6%

2. Suburban area

38.1%

3. Small town

20.8%

4. Rural area

23.6%

5. Refused...DO NOT OFFER
0.8%

Could you please tell me in what year you were born?

1. 18-29 (1995-2006)
14.0%
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47.

48.

49.

50.

2. 30-39 (1985-1994)

17.5%

3. 40-49 (1975-1984)

20.8%

4, 50-64 (1960-1974)

27.8%

5. 65+ (1959 and before)

20.0%

6. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER
0.0%

And what is your race or ethnic background?

1. Caucasian

77.9%

2. African American

13.0%

3. Hispanic/ Puerto Rican/ Mexican American
1.8%

4. Asian

0.8%

5. Mixed Race....DO NOT OFFER

2.0%

6. Native American

1.5%

7. Other/ Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
3.0%

Gender: BY OBSERVATION

1. Male
47.6%

2. Female
52.4%

Telephone

1. Cell
82.2%

2. Landline
17.8%

This survey was commissioned by the news media. Occasionally, they choose to

talk to
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several participants of the survey. Can we release your name and telephone
number to them if they want to talk to you? Or would you prefer that your
opinions remain confidential? IF YES, ASK:

AND CAN YOU CONFIRM YOUR NAME?

WRITE IN TELEPHONE NUMBER

THANK YOU. THAT COMPLETES OUR SURVEY.

3. If the election for US Senator for Michigan was held today, generally speaking
would you say you would vote for the [ROTATE] Democratic candidate or would
you vote for the Republican candidate?

Dem GOP
Out 34.4% 48.3%
Metro 50.4% 32.0%

Strong Dem  93.2% 0.5%
Lean Dem 82.1% 0.0%
Independent  20.4% 27.8%
Lean GOP 4.2% 78.9%
Strong GOP  1.8% 91.8%

Non-College 38.9% 41.4%

College 46.2% 39.3%
18-29 47.6% 38.1%
30-39 34.3% 41.0%
40-49 43.2% 38.4%
50-64 44.3% 41.3%
65+ 40.0% 43.3%
Male 36.4% 48.6%
Female 47.0% 33.3%

Caucasian 37.0% 47.6%
Afr Amer 79.5% 1.3%

4. Thinking about the upcoming election, what is the single most important issue
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that will influence how you vote in the November election?

Out

Metro

Strong Dem
Lean Dem
Independent
Lean GOP

Strong GOP

Non-College

College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64

65+

Male

Female

Caucasian

Afr Amer

Jobs Abortion
Anti-Trump

17.0% 11.0%
6.6%

18.7% 15.5%
6.3%

10.5% 24.6%
16.2%

5.4% 23.2%
7.1%

19.4% 12.0%
3.7% *8.3%. Taxes/Spending
26.8% 1.4%
0.0%

25.7% 2.3%
0.0%

16.3% 10.9%
7.1%

19.8% 16.6%
5.7%

20.2% 10.7%
1.2%

20.0% 14.3%
0.0%

16.8% 16.8%
8.8%

18.6% 10.2%
10.2%

14.2% 14.2%
8.3%

20.6% 5.9%
6.6%

15.2% 19.7%
6.3%

17.1% 12.8%
7.1%

17.9% 14.1%
5.1% *7.7% Health care
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Immigration

13.9%

10.9%

0.5%

3.6%

6.5%

28.2%

26.3%

13.4%

10.9%

4.8%

9.5%

7.2%

15.6%

21.7%

14.0%

11.0%

14.5%

2.6%

Inflation

9.5%

8.8%

3.7%

3.6%

13.0%

11.3%

14.0%

10.6%

7.3%

14.3%

10.5%

8.8%

9.0%

5.0%

11.2%

7.3%

9.0%

7.7%



5. Do you think your community is on the right track or would you say your
community on the wrong track?

Right Wrong
Out 51.7% 35.0%
Metro 56.3% 30.6%

Strong Dem  56.5% 27.7%
Lean Dem 73.2% 14.3%
Independent  57.4% 30.6%
Lean GOP 40.8% 43.7%
Strong GOP  49.1% 40.4%

Non-College 50.9% 36.9%

College 58.3% 27.1%
18-29 57.1% 33.3%
30-39 45.7% 35.2%
40-49 48.0% 37.6%
50-64 51.5% 37.1%
65+ 68.3% 20.0%
Male 55.6% 32.9%
Female 52.4% 33.0%

Caucasian 55.1% 31.2%
Afr Amer 52.6% 34.6%

6. Do you think Michigan is on the right track, or would you say things are on the
wrong track?

Right Wrong

Out 42.9% 42.6%
Metro 50.4% 32.0%
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Strong Dem
Lean Dem
Independent
Lean GOP
Strong GOP

Non-College

72.8% 9.9%
92.9% 3.6%
41.7% 35.2%
22.5% 60.6%
14.6% 71.3%

44.6% 40.3%

College 49.0% 33.6%
18-29 53.6% 29.8%
30-39 45.7% 35.2%
40-49 41.6% 41.6%
50-64 44.9% 42.5%
65+ 49.2% 34.2%
Male 42.7% 43.7%
Female 49.8% 32.1%
Caucasian 43.6% 40.4%
Afr Amer 61.5% 19.2%

7. And what about the nation. Would you say the nation is on the right track or
would you say the nation is on the wrong track?

Out
Metro

Strong Dem
Lean Dem
Independent
Lean GOP
Strong GOP

Non-College
College

18-29
30-39
40-49

Right Wrong
16.1% 71.0%
17.6% 71.5%

32.5% 43.5%
23.2% 62.5%
16.7% 74.1%
4.2% 91.5%
2.9% 94.2%

15.7% 73.1%
18.6% 68.8%

10.7% 78.6%
9.5% 81.0%
18.4% 66.4%
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50-64 19.8% 68.9%

65+ 21.7% 65.8%
Male 18.2% 70.6%
Female 15.6% 71.7%

Caucasian 16.2% 71.2%
Afr Amer 21.8% 66.7%

8. Gretchen Whitmer

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 39.4% 50.2% 9.5% 0.3%
Metro 61.6% 32.7% 5.3% 0.0%
Strong Dem  95.8% 0.5% 3.1% 0.0%
Lean Dem  96.4% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0%
Independent  40.7% 41.7% 16.7% 0.9%
Lean GOP 14.1% 70.4% 15.5% 0.0%
Strong GOP  3.5% 90.6% 4.7% 0.0%
Non-College 47.4% 43.7% 8.3% 0.3%
College 53.0% 39.7% 6.5% 0.0%
18-29 51.2% 36.9% 10.7% 1.2%
30-39 48.6% 44.8% 5.7% 0.0%
40-49 51.2% 36.8% 11.2% 0.0%
50-64 53.3% 41.3% 4.8% 0.0%
65+ 44.2% 49.2% 6.7% 0.0%
Male 42.7% 48.3% 8.4% 0.3%
Female 56.5% 36.2% 6.7% 0.0%
Caucasian ~ 41.9% 49.8% 7.5% 0.2%
Afr Amer 96.2% 2.6% 1.3% 0.0%
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9. Joe Biden

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 30.6% 64.4% 4.7% 0.0%
Metro 42.3% 47.2% 9.9% 0.0%
Strong Dem  78.0% 12.6% 9.4% 0.0%
Lean Dem  58.9% 30.4% 7.1% 0.0%
Independent  25.0% 61.1% 13.9% 0.0%
Lean GOP  4.2% 91.5% 4.2% 0.0%
Strong GOP  1.2% 96.5% 1.8% 0.0%
Non-College 34.3% 57.1% 7.7% 0.0%
College 38.5% 55.1% 6.5% 0.0%
18-29 25.0% 61.9% 13.1% 0.0%
30-39 26.7% 59.0% 14.3% 0.0%
40-49 43.2% 51.2% 4.8% 0.0%
50-64 40.7% 53.9% 4.2% 0.0%
65+ 38.3% 58.3% 3.3% 0.0%
Male 30.1% 64.3% 4.9% 0.0%
Female 41.6% 48.9% 9.2% 0.0%
Caucasian 31.4% 63.0% 5.3% 0.0%
Afr Amer 67.9% 12.8% 16.7% 0.0%

10.  Donald Trump

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 46.4% 47.9% 5.0% 0.0%
Metro 32.4% 57.4% 8.8% 0.0%
Strong Dem  0.5% 94.8% 3.1% 0.0%
Lean Dem 7.1% 89.3% 3.6% 0.0%
Independent  33.3% 50.0% 15.7% 0.0%
Lean GOP  70.4% 18.3% 11.3% 0.0%
Strong GOP  86.5% 8.8% 3.5% 0.0%
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Non-College 43.4% 49.1% 6.0% 0.0%

College 34.4% 57.1% 8.1% 0.0%
18-29 41.7% 46.4% 7.1% 0.0%
30-39 41.9% 47.6% 10.5% 0.0%
40-49 32.8% 57.6% 8.0% 0.0%
50-64 37.7% 57.5% 4.8% 0.0%
65+ 46.7% 48.3% 5.0% 0.0%
Male 47.9% 43.7% 7.7% 0.0%
Female 32.4% 60.3% 6.0% 0.0%
Caucasian 45.5% 47.2% 6.4% 0.0%
Afr Amer 5.1% 87.2% 7.7% 0.0%

11.  Robert F Kennedy Jr.

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 30.0% 24.6% 37.5% 6.6%
Metro 29.6% 24.3% 39.4% 5.3%
Strong Dem  13.1% 39.3% 39.3% 7.3%
Lean Dem 16.1% 37.5% 35.7% 7.1%
Independent  44.4% 13.0% 35.2% 7.4%
Lean GOP  40.8% 18.3% 33.8% 4.2%
Strong GOP  38.0% 14.0% 43.3% 3.5%
Non-College 30.6% 23.7% 36.6% 7.4%
College 29.1% 25.1% 40.9% 4.0%
18-29 31.0% 11.9% 47.6% 9.5%
30-39 41.9% 14.3% 34.3% 9.5%
40-49 32.0% 20.8% 42.4% 2.4%
50-64 25.7% 32.9% 35.9% 4.8%
65+ 21.7% 34.2% 35.0% 5.8%
Male 32.9% 23.8% 36.0% 6.3%
Female 27.0% 25.1% 40.6% 5.7%
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Caucasian 29.9% 26.7% 36.8% 5.3%

Afr Amer 23.1% 20.5% 42.3% 11.5%
12. Kamala Harris
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard

Out 31.2% 55.5% 11.7% 0.9%
Metro 43.7% 39.1% 16.2% 0.4%
Strong Dem  81.2% 7.3% 10.5% 0.0%
Lean Dem  76.8% 3.6% 19.6% 0.0%
Independent 18.5% 49.1% 31.5% 0.9%
Lean GOP  2.8% 83.1% 12.7% 1.4%
Strong GOP  0.6% 92.4% 5.3% 0.6%
Non-College 34.6% 49.1% 15.1% 0.9%
College 40.5% 45.7% 12.1% 0.4%
18-29 35.7% 41.7% 22.6% 0.0%
30-39 26.7% 52.4% 18.1% 1.9%
40-49 39.2% 43.2% 16.0% 0.8%
50-64 42.5% 49.1% 6.6% 0.6%
65+ 37.5% 50.8% 11.7% 0.0%
Male 31.1% 55.6% 12.9% 0.3%
Female 42.5% 40.6% 14.6% 1.0%
Caucasian 31.8% 54.3% 12.6% 0.6%
Afr Amer 70.5% 7.7% 20.5% 0.0%

13. J.D. Vance

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 30.6% 28.4% 23.7% 16.7%
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Metro 23.9% 31.0% 22.2% 20.8%

Strong Dem  2.6% 63.4% 17.3% 16.8%
Lean Dem 5.4% 46.4% 16.1% 30.4%
Independent 17.6% 22.2% 25.0% 33.3%
Lean GOP 50.7% 2.8% 29.6% 15.5%
Strong GOP  59.1% 2.9% 28.1% 7.6%

Non-College 24.6% 26.3% 25.1% 23.1%
College 31.2% 34.0% 20.2% 12.6%
18-29 23.8% 16.7% 23.8% 32.1%
30-39 21.9% 26.7% 28.6% 21.9%
40-49 22.4% 29.6% 25.6% 19.2%
50-64 31.7% 32.3% 19.8% 16.2%
65+ 34.2% 37.5% 19.2% 9.2%

Male 31.8% 28.0% 21.7% 17.1%
Female 23.5% 31.1% 24.1% 20.0%
Caucasian 33.1% 30.3% 20.3% 15.0%
Afr Amer 2.6% 32.1% 28.2% 37.2%

14. Elissa Slotkin

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 18.9% 10.4% 14.5% 53.3%
Metro 33.1% 13.4% 24.3% 27.1%
Strong Dem  42.9% 3.1% 16.2% 37.2%
Lean Dem 51.8% 7.1% 10.7% 30.4%
Independent 24.1% 7.4% 24.1% 38.9%
Lean GOP 12.7% 16.9% 23.9% 40.8%
Strong GOP  4.1% 24.0% 20.5% 49.1%
Non-College 23.1% 9.4% 18.3% 46.9%
College 28.7% 15.0% 20.6% 32.8%
18-29 9.5% 8.3% 25.0% 54.8%
30-39 15.2% 9.5% 22.9% 48.6%
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40-49 28.8% 10.4% 16.8% 39.2%

50-64 34.7% 12.6% 18.6% 33.5%
65+ 30.0% 16.7% 15.0% 36.7%
Male 26.2% 15.7% 18.2% 37.4%
Female 25.1% 8.3% 20.0% 44.1%
Caucasian 23.9% 12.4% 18.8% 42.3%
Afr Amer 32.1% 5.1% 21.8% 37.2%

15.  Mike Rogers

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 15.1% 12.9% 19.6% 48.3%
Metro 14.1% 10.9% 24.6% 47.2%
Strong Dem  2.1% 19.9% 19.9% 55.0%
Lean Dem 3.6% 21.4% 21.4% 53.6%
Independent  14.8% 11.1% 17.6% 51.9%
Lean GOP 16.9% 7.0% 38.0% 32.4%
Strong GOP  31.6% 2.3% 20.5% 41.5%
Non-College 12.9% 10.6% 20.6% 52.0%
College 17.0% 13.4% 23.9% 42.5%
18-29 9.5% 2.4% 29.8% 56.0%
30-39 5.7% 7.6% 30.5% 53.3%
40-49 13.6% 8.8% 21.6% 49.6%
50-64 12.0% 18.0% 18.0% 49.1%
65+ 30.8% 17.5% 15.0% 33.3%
Male 19.2% 11.5% 24.5% 42.0%
Female 10.5% 12.4% 19.7% 53.0%
Caucasian 16.2% 11.5% 23.3% 45.5%
Afr Amer 5.1% 11.5% 10.3% 66.7%
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16. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as
Governor of Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove  Disapprove

Out 30.0% 16.1% 16.1% 34.4%
Metro 43.3% 23.6% 8.5% 20.1%
Strong Dem  80.1% 16.8% 1.0% 0.0%

Lean Dem  64.3% 32.1% 1.8% 0.0%

Independent  17.6% 38.0% 18.5% 20.4%
Lean GOP  7.0% 22.55 16.9% 43.7%
Strong GOP  1.8% 5.8% 22.8% 66.1%
Non-College 34.6% 20.6% 12.3% 30.0%
College 38.5% 18.6% 12.6% 24.3%
18-29 20.2% 36.9% 17.9% 19.0%
30-39 32.4% 17.1% 20.0% 21.9%
40-49 40.0% 20.0% 7.2% 28.0%
50-64 45.5% 12.0% 9.6% 31.7%
65+ 34.2% 20.0% 11.7% 32.5%
Male 30.8% 18.9% 14.3% 30.1%
Female 41.3% 20.3% 10.8% 25.4%
Caucasian 28.6% 20.1% 14.5% 32.5%
Afr Amer 83.3% 14.1% 0.0% 2.6%

17. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of
the United States? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Approve Approve Disapprove  Disapprove
Out 19.2% 16.7% 7.3% 54.9%
Metro 24.3% 20.8% 10.2% 40.8%
Strong Dem  52.9% 31.9% 7.3% 5.2%
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Lean Dem 37.5% 37.5% 10.7% 12.5%

Independent  5.6% 22.2% 16.7% 48.1%
Lean GOP  0.0% 5.6% 11.3% 81.7%
Strong GOP  0.6% 0.6% 3.5% 94.7%
Non-College 22.0% 15.7% 9.1% 51.4%
College 20.6% 23.1% 8.1% 43.7%
18-29 8.3% 25.0% 13.1% 48.8%
30-39 7.6% 24.8% 14.3% 51.4%
40-49 21.6% 24.8% 8.0% 43.2%
50-64 30.5% 12.6% 4.2% 48.5%
65+ 30.8% 10.8% 7.5% 50.0%
Male 19.6% 15.0% 7.3% 55.2%
Female 23.5% 21.9% 9.8% 41.9%
Caucasian 19.2% 15.8% 7.7% 54.9%
Afr Amer 39.7% 34.6% 12.8% 9.0%
18. Do you agree or disagree with Joe Biden’s decision to not seek for re-election?

ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY AGREE/DISAGREE OR JUST
SOMEWHAT AGREE/DISAGREE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
Out 74.1% 16.1% 1.9% 3.2%
Metro 76.4% 9.9% 1.8% 6.3%
Strong Dem  66.0% 22.5% 4.2% 3.1%
Lean Dem 82.1% 7.1% 0.0% 3.6%
Independent  80.6% 11.1% 0.9% 4.6%
Lean GOP  80.3% 12.7% 0.0% 5.6%
Strong GOP  77.8% 6.4% 1.2% 5.8%
Non-College 72.9% 14.0% 2.0% 5.4%
College 78.5% 12.1% 1.6% 3.2%
18-29 73.8% 13.1% 2.4% 7.1%
30-39 79.0% 12.4% 1.9% 1.9%
40-49 78.4% 12.8% 0.8% 3.2%
50-64 74.3% 9.6% 3.6% 5.4%
65+ 70.8% 19.2% 0.0% 5.8%

55



Male 78.0% 11.2% 2.1% 4.2%

Female 72.7% 14.9% 1.6% 5.1%
Caucasian 76.7% 14.1% 0.9% 3.6%
Afr Amer 60.3% 12.8% 6.4% 11.5%

19. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Kamala Harris was
the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump was the Republican nominee, Robert F
Kennedy Jr. was the Natural Law Party nominee, Jill Stein was the Green Party
nominee and Chase Oliver was Libertarian Party nominee, who would you vote
for to be President?

Harris Trump Kennedy Stein Oliver
Undecided

Out 36.9% 48.1% 8.9% 0.6% 1.0%
4.1%

Metro 46.8% 33.8% 10.6% 0.4% 0.4%
7.7%

Strong Dem  90.1% 2.1% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0%
3.1%

Lean Dem  80.4% 1.8% 8.9% 3.6% 0.0%
3.6%

Independent  26.2% 25.2% 27.1% 0.9% 1.9%
17.8%

Lean GOP  0.0% 83.1% 11.3% 0.0% 1.4%
4.2%

Strong GOP  1.8% 92.3% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0%
2.4%

Non-College 38.0% 42.4% 11.5% 0.3% 0.6%
7.2%

College 46.6% 39.7% 7.3% 0.8% 0.8%
4.0%

18-29 40.5% 40.5% 9.5% 1.2% 1.2%
7.1%

30-39 31.4% 42.9% 19.0% 1.0% 0.0%
5.7%

40-49 44.8% 36.0% 13.6% 0.8% 0.0%
4.0%

50-64 44.3% 40.1% 6.6% 0.0% 1.2%
6.6%
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65+ 44.4% 47.9% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
6.0%

Male 35.3% 50.3% 8.0% 1.0% 0.7%
4.5%

Female 47.4% 33.0% 11.2% 0.0% 0.6%
7.1%

Caucasian 35.7% 48.4% 9.2% 0.6% 0.6%
5.2%

Afr Amer 82.1% 0.0% 11.5% 0.0% 0.0%
6.4%

20. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Gavin Newsom was
the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump was the Republican nominee, Robert F
Kennedy Jr. was the Natural Law Party nominee, Jill Stein was the Green Party
nominee and Chase Oliver was Libertarian Party nominee, who would you vote
for to be President?

Newsom Trump Kennedy Stein Oliver
Undecided

Out 28.2% 48.4% 9.9% 1.9% 1.6%
9.3%

Metro 37.7% 36.7% 12.8% 0.7% 1.1%
10.7%

Strong Dem  80.4% 1.6% 8.5% 0.5% 0.0%
7.9%

Lean Dem  48.1% 9.3% 11.1% 11.1% 0.0%
18.5%

Independent 10.3% 29.0% 29.9% 0.9% 5.6%
24.3%

Lean GOP  2.8% 81.7% 9.9% 0.0% 1.4%
4.2%

Strong GOP  1.2% 92.9% 3.0% 0.0% 0.6%
2.4%

Non-College 28.1% 44.3% 12.8% 1.4% 1.4%
11.9%

College 38.9% 40.6% 9.4% 1.2% 1.2%
7.4%

18-29 35.7% 42.9% 10.7% 1.2% 1.2%
8.3%
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30-39 24.8% 45.7% 18.1% 4.8% 0.0%

6.7%

40-49 35.2% 33.6% 17.6% 1.6% 2.4%
8.8%

50-64 37.8% 42.7% 6.1% 0.0% 0.6%
11.6%

65+ 27.8% 50.4% 6.1% 0.0% 2.6%
13.0%

Male 27.7% 52.8% 9.6% 1.8% 1.8%
6.0%

Female 37.3% 33.8% 12.9% 1.0% 0.6%
13.5%

Caucasian 28.3% 49.0% 10.4% 1.7% 1.3%
8.6%

Afr Amer 61.5% 2.6% 17.9% 0.0% 2.6%
15.4%

21.  If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Gretchen Whitmer
was the Democratic nominee, Donald Trump was the Republican nominee, Robert
F Kennedy Jr. was the Natural Law Party nominee, Jill Stein was the Green Party
nominee and Chase Oliver was Libertarian Party nominee, who would you vote
for to be President?

Whitmer Trump Kennedy Stein Oliver
Undecided

Out 36.8% 47.3% 9.5% 0.3% 1.0%
4.4%

Metro 50.5% 32.5% 9.9% 0.4% 0.4%
6.4%

Strong Dem 91.1% 1.0% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0%
2.6%

Lean Dem  85.7% 0.0% 5.4% 1.8% 0.0%
5.4%

Independent  26.2% 24.3% 30.8% 0.9% 1.9%
15.9%

Lean GOP  7.0% 77.5% 9.9% 0.0% 1.4%
4.2%

Strong GOP  1.2% 93.5% 3.6% 0.0% 0.6%
1.2%

Non-College 38.8% 41.4% 12.1% 0.3% 0.9%
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6.3%

College 49.6% 38.6% 6.5% 0.4% 0.4%
4.1%

18-29 50.0% 39.3% 8.3% 1.2% 1.2%
0.0%

30-39 40.0% 41.9% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0%
4.8%

40-49 44.0% 32.8% 15.2% 0.8% 0.8%
6.4%

50-64 45.8% 40.4% 6.0% 0.0% 0.6%
6.6%

65+ 37.3% 47.5% 6.8% 0.0% 0.8%
6.8%

Male 36.7% 49.0% 8.7% 0.7% 1.0%
3.8%

Female 49.4% 32.4% 10.6% 0.0% 0.3%
6.7%

Caucasian 36.7% 47.2% 9.4% 0.4% 0.9%
4.9%

Afr Amer 82.1% 0.0% 11.5% 0.0% 0.05
6.4%

22.  If the election for President were held today and Kamala Harris and Gretchen

Whitmer were the Democratic nominees for President and Vice President, Donald
Trump and JD Vance were the Republicans nominees for President and Vice
President, Robert F Kennedy Jr. and Nicole Shanahan were the Natural Law Party
candidates, Jill Stein was the Green Party candidate and Chase Oliver was the
Libertarian candidate, who would you vote for to be President?

IF DON’T KNOW, ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD
YOU CHOOSE? IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO SPECIFICALLY WOULD
THAT BE? [IF CANNOT NAME ANYONE, MOVE TO UNDECIDED]

Harris/Whitmer Trump/Vance Kennedy/Shanahan
Other Undecided
Out 36.5% 48.3% 9.2%
1.9% 4.1%
Metro 51.6% 33.6% 7.8%
1.1% 6.0%
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Strong Dem  92.7% 1.6% 4.2%
0.0% 1.6%

Lean Dem 85.7% 0.0% 5.4%
5.4% 3.6%

Independent  26.9% 27.8% 23.1%
3.7% 18.5%

Lean GOP  4.2% 83.1% 8.5%
1.4% 2.8%

Strong GOP  1.2% 91.7% 5.3%
0.6% 1.2%

Non-College 40.5% 42.8% 9.5%
1.2% 6.0%

College 48.0% 39.0% 7.3%
2.0% 3.7%

18-29 50.0% 38.1% 7.1%
2.4% 2.4%

30-39 42.9% 45.7% 7.7%
2.0% 1.9%

40-49 46.4% 35.2% 13.6%
1.6% 3.2%

50-64 44.6% 41.0% 7.2%
1.2% 6.0%

65+ 35.6% 46.6% 6.8%
0.8% 10.2%

Male 35.7% 50.7% 8.4%
2.0% 3.1%

Female 51.0% 32.7% 8.7%
0.9% 6.7%

Caucasian 36.5% 47.6% 9.2%
1.9% 4.7%

Afr Amer 89.7% 1.3% 5.1%
0.0% 3.8%

23. If the election for President were held today and Kamala Harris and Pete Buttigieg
were the Democratic nominees for President and Vice President, Donald Trump
and JD Vance were the Republicans nominees for President and Vice President,
Robert F Kennedy Jr. and Nicole Shanahan were the Natural Law Party
candidates, Jill Stein was the Green Party candidate and Chase Oliver was the
Libertarian candidate, who would you vote for to be President?

Harris/Buttigieg Trump/Vance Kennedy/Shanahan

Other Undecided
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Out 36.5% 48.9% 8.9%

2.3% 3.5%

Metro 48.8% 35.3% 9.2%
0.8% 6.0%

Strong Dem  90.6% 2.1% 4.7%
0.0% 2.6%

Lean Dem 82.1% 1.8% 5.4%
5.4% 5.4%

Independent  26.9% 29.6% 25.9%
3.8% 13.9%

Lean GOP  2.8% 83.1% 9.9%
1.4% 2.8%

Strong GOP  1.2% 93.5% 3.6%
0.6% 1.2%

Non-College 39.4% 44.0% 10.6%
1.5% 4.6%

College 46.3% 40.2% 6.9%
1.6% 4.9%

18-29 42.9% 40.5% 9.5%
2.4% 4.8%

30-39 36.2% 45.7% 12.4%
1.9% 3.8%

40-49 44.8% 36.0% 14.4%
1.6% 3.2%

50-64 45.2% 41.6% 7.2%
1.2% 4.8%

65+ 40.7% 49.2% 2.5%
0.8% 6.8%

Male 36.0% 51.4% 7.7%
2.0% 2.4%

Female 48.1% 34.3% 10.3%
0.6% 6.7%

Caucasian 35.6% 48.9% 9.4%
2.0% 4.1%

Afr Amer 85.9% 1.3% 6.4%
0.0% 6.4%

24.  Would you say that Joe Biden’s announcement to not run again is good or bad for
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American democracy?

Good Bad No Impact

Out 78.2% 12.6% 5.4%
Metro 74.6% 9.5% 8.5%
Strong Dem  79.1% 5.8% 7.3%
Lean Dem 87.5% 7.1% 3.6%
Independent  76.9% 8.3% 5.6%
Lean GOP  74.6% 15.5% 8.5%
Strong GOP  71.9% 18.1% 7.0%
Non-College 77.1% 9.7% 6.6%
College 75.7% 13.0% 7.3%
18-29 75.0% 14.3% 7.1%
30-39 81.0% 10.5% 3.8%
40-49 75.2% 9.6% 8.8%
50-64 73.7% 12.0% 6.6%

65+ 79.2% 10.0% 7.5%
Male 74.1% 12.9% 9.4%
Female 78.7% 9.5% 4.4%
Caucasian 78.8% 10.3% 6.6%

Afr Amer 61.5% 17.9% 10.3%

25. Would you say that Joe Biden’s announcement to not run again makes you more

motivated to vote in November, less motivated to vote in November, or has no
impact on your motivation to vote in November?

More Less No Impact
Out 24.9% 0.9% 73.8%
Metro 26.4% 0.4% 72.5%
Strong Dem  36.6% 0.5% 62.8%
Lean Dem 28.6% 1.8% 69.6%
Independent  19.4% 1.9% 76.9%
Lean GOP  21.1% 0.0% 78.9%
Strong GOP  17.5% 0.0% 81.9%
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Non-College 26.3% 0.6% 73.1%

College 25.1% 0.8% 72.9%
18-29 46.4% 2.4% 51.2%
30-39 26.7% 0.0% 72.4%
40-49 23.2% 0.8% 75.2%
50-64 20.4% 0.0% 79.6%
65+ 20.0% 0.8% 78.3%
Male 21.3% 0.7% 77.3%
Female 29.5% 0.6% 69.5%
Caucasian 23.5% 0.4% 75.6%
Afr Amer 38.5% 1.3% 60.3%
26.  Would you say the recent assassination attempt on Donald Trump has or has not

changed how you plan to vote in November? IF YES, HAS CHANGED, ASK:
AND HAS IT MADE YOU MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR DONALD TRUMP
OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR DONALD TRUMP?

More Trump Less Trump No Change

Out 6.9% 0.6% 92.1%
Metro 7.7% 1.1% 91.2%
Strong Dem  2.6% 1.6% 95.8%
LeanDem  0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Independent  9.3% 1.9% 88.9%
Lean GOP 14.1% 0.0% 85.9%
Strong GOP  11.1% 0.0% 88.3%
Non-College 7.4% 1.1% 91.1%
College 7.3% 0.4% 92.3%
18-29 9.5% 0.0% 90.5%
30-39 9.5% 1.0% 89.5%
40-49 5.6% 0.0% 94.4%
50-64 6.0% 0.0% 93.4%
65+ 7.5% 3.3% 89.2%
Male 9.1% 1.0% 89.5%
Female 5.7% 0.6% 93.7%
Caucasian 7.5% 0.6% 91.7%
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Afr Amer 2.6% 2.6% 95.9%

27.  Does the selection of J.D. Vance as the Republican Vice-Presidential nominee
change how you plan to vote for President in November? IF YES, HAS
CHANGED, ASK: AND HAS IT MADE YOU MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
FOR DONALD TRUMP OR LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR DONALD

TRUMP?
More Trump Less Trump No Change
Out 3.8% 3.2% 92.1%
Metro 4.6% 6.3% 86.6%
Strong Dem  0.5% 8.9% 90.1%
Lean Dem  3.6% 3.6% 92.9%
Independent  6.5% 6.5% 81.5%
Lean GOP 11.3% 0.0% 87.3%
Strong GOP  4.1% 1.2% 93.6%
Non-College 4.9% 5.7% 87.1%
College 3.2% 3.2% 92.7%
18-29 6.0% 3.6% 90.5%
30-39 4.8% 2.9% 91.4%
40-49 4.0% 2.4% 91.2%
50-64 1.8% 7.2% 88.0%
65+ 5.8% 5.8% 87.5%
Male 7.0% 4.9% 85.3%
Female 1.6% 4.4% 93.3%
Caucasian 4.5% 4.1% 90.2%
Afr Amer 1.3% 9.0% 87.2%

28.  If the election for US Senate were held today and [ROTATE] Elissa Slotkin was
the Democratic nominee and Mike Rogers was the Republican nominee, who
would you vote for to be US Senator for Michigan? IF DON’T KNOW, ASK: IF
YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE?
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Slotkin Lean Rogers Lean Undecided

Out 36.0% 2.8% 45.1% 4.4% 11.4%
Metro 49.6% 4.2% 28.9% 3.2% 13.7%
Strong Dem  85.8% 3.1% 2.6% 0.5% 8.9%

Lean Dem 82.1% 5.4% 7.1% 0.0% 5.4%

Independent 35.2% 8.3% 25.9% 2.8% 27.8%
Lean GOP  5.6% 4.2% 59.2% 12.7% 18.3%
Strong GOP  2.3% 0.0% 85.4% 5.8% 5.8%

Non-College 40.6% 3.7% 38.0% 4.9% 12.9%
College 44.9% 3.2% 36.4% 2.4% 12.1%
18-29 39.3% 4.8% 38.1% 3.6% 14.3%
30-39 35.2% 1.9% 41.0% 3.8% 18.1%
40-49 46.4% 5.6% 31.2% 4.8% 12.0%
50-64 46.1% 3.0% 35.9% 3.6% 10.2%
65+ 41.7% 2.5% 42.5% 3.3% 10.05

Male 34.3% 3.5% 46.9% 3.8% 11.2%
Female 49.8% 3.5% 28.9% 3.8% 13.7%
Caucasian 35.9% 4.3% 43.4% 4.5% 11.8%
Afr Amer 78.2% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 14.1%

29. Do you think Donald Trump is or is not a threat to the stability of American

democracy?
Threat Not a Threat

Out 43.8% 53.3%
Metro 52.5% 43.0%
Strong Dem  91.6% 6.8%

Lean Dem 83.9% 16.1%
Independent  40.7% 43.5%
Lean GOP 11.3% 88.7%
Strong GOP  7.0% 92.4%
Non-College 46.9% 49.1%
College 49.4% 47.4%
18-29 39.3% 53.6%
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30-39 41.0% 56.2%

40-49 52.0% 44.8%
50-64 52.1% 43.1%
65+ 50.0% 49.2%
Male 36.7% 60.1%
Female 58.1% 37.8%
Caucasian 42.9% 53.8%
Afr Amer 83.3% 12.8%
30. Do you support or oppose setting term limits on Justices of the Supreme Court?

ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose
Out 57.4% 12.0% 6.9% 15.1%
Metro 59.5% 15.8% 6.0% 9.2%
Strong Dem  73.3% 14.1% 4.7% 0.0%
Lean Dem  82.1% 8.9% 3.6% 1.8%
Independent  54.6% 14.8% 7.4% 15.7%
Lean GOP  53.5% 12.7% 5.6% 19.7%
Strong GOP  38.0% 15.2% 9.4% 24.6%
Non-College 58.3% 12.3% 7.7% 11.4%
College 58.3% 16.2% 4.5% 13.8%
18-29 60.7% 26.2% 6.0% 3.6%
30-39 62.9% 16.2% 5.7% 5.7%
40-49 60.0% 18.4% 8.8% 4.0%
50-64 58.7% 7.2% 7.2% 14.4%
65+ 50.8% 7.5% 4.2% 30.0%
Male 53.8% 15.4% 8.4% 14.3%
Female 62.5% 12.4% 4.8% 10.5%
Caucasian 57.3% 15.0% 6.2% 13.5%
Afr Amer 64.1% 7.7% 9.0% 5.1%
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31.  Would you say you have or have not heard anything about Project 2025? IF
YES, ASK: AND WOULD YOUR OPINION OF PROJECT 2025 BE
FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE?

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 3.8% 34.4% 23.7% 37.9%
Metro 2.8% 40.8% 20.1% 35.9%
Strong Dem  0.0% 61.3% 9.4% 29.3%
Lean Dem 0.0% 73.2% 5.4% 21.4%
Independent 2.8% 28.7% 22.2% 45.4%
Lean GOP  5.6% 16.9% 29.6% 46.5%
Strong GOP  7.6% 12.9% 38.0% 41.5%
Non-College 2.0% 31.7% 21.1% 44.9%
College 5.3% 45.3% 23.5% 25.5%
18-29 4.8% 41.7% 15.5% 38.1%
30-39 3.8% 41.0% 21.9% 32.4%
40-49 0.8% 44.0% 21.6% 32.8%
50-64 3.6% 33.5% 18.0% 44.9%
65+ 4.2% 30.0% 32.5% 33.3%
Male 4.9% 30.4% 23.1% 40.9%
Female 1.9% 43.8% 21.0% 33.3%
Caucasian 3.8% 35.7% 25.0% 35.3%
Afr Amer 0.0% 42.3% 6.4% 50.0%
32.  Iwould like to ask you a few questions about immigration in America. There are

approximately 11 million people in the United States that do not have legal
immigration papers. Donald Trump has proposed deporting thel 1 million people
that are not here legally regardless of how long they have been in the country. Do
you support or oppose this plan to deport anyone without legal immigration
status? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR
JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose
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Out 34.4% 15.8% 13.9% 27.8%

Metro 28.9% 12.7% 16.2% 33.8%
Strong Dem  3.1% 7.3% 18.3% 62.3%
Lean Dem 5.4% 12.5% 25.0% 46.4%
Independent 32.4% 16.7% 19.4% 22.2%
Lean GOP  66.2% 15.5% 11.3% 2.8%
Strong GOP  57.9% 20.5% 7.0% 7.0%
Non-College 35.7% 15.1% 12.9% 26.3%
College 25.9% 13.4% 18.2% 36.4%
18-29° 17.9% 20.2% 28.6% 28.6%
30-39 23.8% 17.1% 20.0% 32.4%
40-49 28.0% 16.8% 11.2% 38.4%
50-64 37.7% 10.2% 11.4% 29.9%
65+ 44.2% 10.8% 10.0% 23.3%
Male 39.2% 15.7% 13.6% 22.7%
Female 25.1% 13.0% 16.2% 37.8%
Caucasian 35.9% 16.0% 13.5% 26.5%
Afr Amer 12.8% 6.4% 20.5% 50.0%
33.  Donald Trump has said that he has not ruled out creating detention camps to

house 11 million undocumented migrants and that he is willing to use the National
Guard and the US military to round up undocumented immigrants. Do you
support or oppose the creation of large-scale detention camps in the United States
to house undocumented migrants before deportation and using the military to do
that? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Support Support Oppose Oppose
Out 22.4% 16.1% 7.3% 46.1%
Metro 16.9% 7.0% 8.8% 58.1%
Strong Dem  1.0% 1.6% 3.7% 87.4%
Lean Dem 5.4% 3.6% 1.8% 89.3%
Independent 18.5% 10.2% 11.1% 51.9%
Lean GOP  26.8% 26.2% 12.7% 23.9%
Strong GOP  43.9% 20.5% 11.1% 11.7%
Non-College 21.7% 15.4% 6.3% 48.3%
College 16.6% 6.9% 10.5% 56.7%
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18-29 14.3% 14.3% 22.6% 46.4%

30-39 15.2% 11.4% 11.4% 55.2%

40-49 16.0% 8.8% 5.6% 63.2%

50-64 21.6% 12.0% 2.4% 52.7%

65+ 29.2% 13.3% 5.0% 39.2%

Male 25.9% 14.3% 8.7% 45.5%

Female 14.3% 9.5% 7.3% 57.5%

Caucasian 22.9% 13.7% 9.0% 45.9%

Afr Amer 3.8% 3.8% 2.6% 82.1%

34.  Which position more accurately reflects your views:
Pathway Deportation

Out 66.6% 26.2%

Metro 74.6% 20.4%

Strong Dem  94.2% 1.6%

Lean Dem 87.5% 7.1%

Independent  74.1% 18.5%

Lean GOP  56.3% 33.8%

Strong GOP  41.5% 52.6%

Non-College 67.7% 25.4%

College 74.1% 20.6%

18-29 82.1% 13.1%

30-39 78.1% 21.0%

40-49 78.4% 17.6%

50-64 64.1% 27.5%

65+ 55.8% 33.3%

Male 61.5% 31.8%

Female 78.4% 15.9%

Caucasian 67.3% 25.6%

Afr Amer 85.9% 11.5%

35.  Approximately three point five million migrants without legal documentation
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were brought to the United States by parents when they were children. These
children and now young adults are referred to as Dreamers. Do you support the
deportation of these young adults that were brought here as children or do you
believe they should be able to earn a pathway to citizenship?

Deportation  Pathway

Out 11.0% 83.6%
Metro 8.1% 85.9%
Strong Dem  0.5% 97.9%
Lean Dem 7.1% 92.9%
Independent  8.3% 88.9%
Lean GOP 14.1% 73.2%
Strong GOP  19.9% 69.6%
Non-College 12.0% 82.3%
College 6.5% 87.9%
18-29 8.3% 89.3%
30-39 10.5% 82.9%
40-49 8.0% 88.0%
50-64 8.4% 86.2%
65+ 13.3% 77.5%
Male 13.6% 79.0%
Female 6.0% 89.8%
Caucasian 10.3% 83.3%
Afr Amer 7.7% 91.0%
36.  Changing subjects, when you purchase your next car or truck would you say you

will or will not consider purchasing an electric vehicle?

Will Will Not
Out 23.3% 72.9%
Metro 24.6% 69.4%
Strong Dem  45.0% 47.6%
Lean Dem 41.1% 53.6%
Independent  13.9% 81.5%
Lean GOP  9.9% 84.5%
Strong GOP  7.0% 91.2%
Non-College 17.4% 77.4%
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College 32.8% 62.8%

18-29 28.6% 59.5%
30-39 28.6% 68.6%
40-49 33.6% 60.8%
50-64 20.4% 75.4%
65+ 11.7% 86.7%
Male 24.8% 72.0%
Female 23.2% 70.5%
Caucasian 24.1% 71.4%
Afr Amer 24.4% 71.8%
37.  Would you say it is very important, somewhat important, not very important or

not important at all that Michigan competes aggressively to be the center of
electric vehicle manufacturing in the United States?

Very Somewhat  Not Very Not Important

Important Important Important At All
Out 24.3% 26.2% 12.3% 30.9%
Metro 33.5% 26.1% 10.2% 21.1%
Strong Dem  42.9% 30.4% 7.9% 11.5%
Lean Dem  58.9% 32.1% 5.4% 1.8%
Independent  19.4% 25.0% 12.0% 30.6%
Lean GOP 15.5% 25.5% 14.1% 38.0%
Strong GOP  14.0% 19.9% 15.8% 43.3%
Non-College 24.9% 25.4% 11.4% 29.7%
College 33.6% 27.5% 11.3% 21.1%
18-29 15.5% 39.3% 11.9% 20.2%
30-39 27.6% 23.8% 18.1% 20.0%
40-49 37.6% 28.0% 8.8% 21.6%
50-64 34.7% 24.6% 8.4% 28.7%
65+ 20.8% 19.2% 11.7% 37.5%
Male 32.2% 22.4% 10.5% 27.6%
Female 25.4% 29.5% 12.1% 25.1%
Caucasian 27.8% 26.1% 12.2% 25.9%
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Afr Amer 38.5% 20.5% 9.0% 21.8%

38.  And do you support or oppose the federal government using tax dollars to invest
in electric vehicle production to beat other countries in the electric vehicle
market? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR
JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose
Out 17.0% 17.7% 14.2% 43.2%
Metro 17.6% 16.9% 12.7% 40.8%
Strong Dem  34.0% 22.5% 11.0% 17.3%
Lean Dem  33.9% 30.4% 8.9% 17.9%
Independent  8.3% 15.7% 16.7% 47.2%
Lean GOP  5.6% 9.9% 22.5% 56.3%
Strong GOP  4.1% 11.7% 11.7% 67.8%
Non-College 15.1% 15.4% 12.6% 47.4%
College 19.8% 20.2% 14.6% 34.8%
18-29 13.1% 25.0% 19.0% 32.1%
30-39 15.2% 21.9% 11.4% 39.0%
40-49 25.6% 17.6% 16.8% 32.8%
50-64 21.0% 14.4% 12.0% 47.3%
65+ 8.3% 11.7% 10.0% 54.2%
Male 19.2% 16.1% 13.3% 43.7%
Female 15.6% 18.4% 13.7% 40.6%
Caucasian 15.8% 18.2% 13.9% 42.3%
Afr Amer 25.6% 1.8% 9.0% 38.5%
39. Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe

versus Wade? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY AGREE/DISAGREE
OR JUST SOMEWHAT AGREE/DISAGREE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
Out 32.8% 7.3% 4.7% 43.2%
Metro 17.6% 9.9% 5.3% 56.0%
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Strong Dem 1.0% 3.1% 2.6% 87.4%

Lean Dem 5.4% 1.8% 3.6% 89.3%
Independent  23.1% 11.1% 2.8% 44.4%
Lean GOP  29.6% 15.5% 9.9% 25.4%
Strong GOP  60.2% 12.3% 7.6% 6.4%
Non-College 25.1% 11.1% 4.3% 46.9%
College 26.7% 4.5% 6.1% 52.2%
18-29 15.5% 9.5% 6.0% 51.2%
30-39 18.1% 6.7% 8.6% 52.4%
40-49 20.8% 8.0% 4.0% 56.8%
50-64 24.6% 12.0% 5.4% 45.5%
65+ 45.8% 5.0% 1.7% 42.5%
Male 31.8% 9.4% 5.2% 42.0%
Female 20.0% 7.6% 4.8% 55.9%
Caucasian 31.0% 8.5% 4.9% 43.8%
Afr Amer 1.3% 6.4% 2.6% 75.6%
40.  And do you support or oppose allowing abortion in the case of rape or incest?

Now just a couple of questions for statistical purposes. ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT

SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Support Support Oppose Oppose
Out 70.0% 11.7% 4.1% 9.1%
Metro 81.7% 7.4% 3.2% 3.5%
Strong Dem  91.6% 2.1% 2.1% 1.6%
Lean Dem  92.9% 3.6% 0.0% 3.6%
Independent  85.2% 6.5% 0.9% 5.6%
Lean GOP  59.2% 23.9% 5.6% 2.8%
Strong GOP  52.6% 16.4% 7.6% 14.6%
Non-College 73.7% 11.1% 3.1% 6.9%
College 78.1% 7.7% 4.5% 5.7%
18-29 71.4% 16.7% 4.8% 4.8%
30-39 71.4% 10.5% 3.8% 7.6%
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40-49 80.0% 5.6% 1.6% 6.4%

50-64 73.1% 12.6% 4.8% 4.8%
65+ 80.8% 4.2% 3.3% 9.2%
Male 72.4% 11.9% 4.9% 6.3%
Female 78.4% 7.6% 2.5% 6.7%
Caucasian 74.6% 10.5% 3.6% 7.5%
Afr Amer 84.6% 3.8% 5.1% 1.3%

42.  In November 2024, Michigan voters will go to the polls to elect a President and
United States Senator. On a scale of one to ten, how motivated are you to vote in
November’s Presidential Election? One means you are not motivated at all. Ten
means you are very motivated. You can choose any number between one and ten.

SCORE
Out 9.5
Metro 9.4

Strong Dem 9.6
Lean Dem 9.1
Independent 8.9
Lean GOP 9.2
Strong GOP 9.8

Non-College 9.4

College 9.5
18-29 8.8
30-39 93
40-49 93
50-64 9.7
65+ 10.0
Male 9.3
Female 9.6
Caucasian 9.5

Afr Amer 94
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